through a twenty-four (24) items structured questionnaire and the data were subjected to descriptive 
and inferential statistical analysis. 

The population of this study comprised the entire employees in the selected deposit money banks in 
Anambra State. The total population of the entire employees of the Staff One Thousand Eight 
Hundred Twenty-Six (1826). 

The questionnaire contained research questions bordering on both independent variable (reward 
management practices) and dependent variable (employee performance). The questionnaire 
designed in a five- point Likert-scale responses of strongly agree (5), Agree (4), Undecided (3),

[...]

1 + ( 384 – 1) 

1826 

384 

384 

1 + 1.209 

SS =                      384 

2.209 

New SS =   174.  

However, out of the total one hundred and seventy-four (174) questionnaires only one hundred and 
fifty-two (152) were duly completed and returned giving a retrieval rate of 87%.  

Reliability of the Instrument  

Reliability of the research instrument used for this study was carried out to determine the internal 
consistency of the research instrument. Therefore, Adefila (2014), Edna et al (2022) argued that an